

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 1004 OF 2013
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

ANJALI GUPTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPUL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 08/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarish Chandra Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Vinod Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in H.M.A. Case No.417 of 2012, titled as "Vipul Gupta vs. Smt.
Anjali Gupta", pending in the Court of Principal Judge, Family
Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi.|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)
| |COURT MASTER

|